## **RESOLUTION 2025-06**

## A RESOLUTION ETABLISHING THE 2026 TOWN OF ZIONSVILLE BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE FOR PROGRAMMING AND FACILITY RESERVATIONS

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ind. Code § 36-10-3-22, the Town of Zionsville Board of Parks and Recreation (the "Board") may charge reasonable fees for Zionsville Parks Department programming and facility reservations (the "Fee Schedule"); and

**WHEREAS,** the Board desires to establish the 2026 Fee Schedule for said programming and facility reservations.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Town of Zionsville Board of Parks and Recreation as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The foregoing Recitals are incorporated herein by this reference.

<u>Section 2</u>. The 2026 Zionsville Board of Parks and Recreation Fee Schedule, attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby adopted.

<u>Section 3</u>. The 2026 Fee Schedule shall be in effect from January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026, unless subsequently amended.

## SO RESOLVED.

Approved and adopted this day of	2025.		
ZIONSVILLE BOARD OF PARKS A ZIONSVILLE, INDIANA	AND RECREATION		
President			
Member		ATTEST:	
Member		Secretary	

## Zionsville Parks and Recreation Fee Schedule 2026

Zionsville i arks and Necreation i ee Schedule 2020	Resident	Nonresident
Community Gardens		
4' x 8' Raised Bed (ADA)/10' x 10' Plot	\$35.00	\$35.00
16' x 16' Framed Plot; 20' x 20' Plot	\$40.00	\$40.00
Reservation Deposit/Cleaning Fee	\$25.00	\$25.00
Shelter Reservation		
Weekday Half Day	\$50.00	\$65.00
Weekday Full Day	\$100.00	\$130.00
Weekend Half Day	\$75.00	\$90.00
Nonprofit Weekend Half Day	\$25.00	\$90.00
Weekend Full Day	\$150.00	\$180.00
Nonprofit Weekend Full Day	\$50.00	\$180.00
Premier Day Rental	\$200.00	\$260.00
Reservation Deposit/Cleaning Fee	\$50.00	\$50.00
Chair Rental Package	\$30.00 \$2.00/chair	\$30.00 \$2.50/chair
Chail Nehtai rackage	\$2.00/ Chair	\$2.50/ Chail
Dog Park Membership		
Single Dog Membership	\$75.00	\$120.00
Additional Membership	\$50.00	\$120.00
Replacement Key Fob	\$15.00	\$15.00
Replacement Dog Tag	\$5.00	\$5.00
Mulharry Fields Sport Field Pontal		
Mulberry Fields Sport Field Rental  4-Hour Reservation	\$25.00 per field	\$50.00 per field
4-Hour Reservation with Lights	\$65.00 per field	\$90.00 per field
Full Day Reservation	\$50.00 per field	\$100.00 per field
Full Day Reservation with Lights	\$90.00 per field	\$140.00 per field
ruii Day Nesel vation with Lights	350.00 per neid	\$140.00 per field
Mulberry Fields Pickleball Court Rental		
Hourly Rental	\$10.00 per court	\$15.00 per court
Merchandise and Concession	Not to exceed \$100.00/item	Not to exceed \$100.00/item
Event Food Trucks	10% event sales	10% event sales
Event Vendor Space	\$35.00	\$35.00
Event vendor space	\$33.00	\$33.00
Memorial Donations		
Memorial Tree	\$600.00	\$600.00
Memorial Bench	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Programming		
General Nature Center, Recreation, or Special Event Program	Not to Exceed \$150.00/hr	Not to Exceed \$150.00/hr
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
School/Homeschool/Scout Program		
At Nature Center or within a Zionsville Park	\$7.00/participant; \$75.00 minimum	\$7.00/participant; \$75.00 minimum
Outreach Program to non-ZPRD Facility	\$75.00	\$100.00
Nature Connections	\$8.00/student	-
Traveling Teacher Truck	\$15.00/box	\$15.00/box
Camps	\$13.00/hour	\$15.00/hour
Birthday Parties and Rentals		
Nature Center Birthday Parties	\$336.00	\$336.00
Outreach Birthday Parties (Shelter Reservation Add-on)	\$250.00	\$250.00
Creekstomper/Nature Connections Event Rental	\$250.00 \$200.00/hour (\$400.00 min)	\$250.00 \$200.00/hour (\$400.00 min)
Creekstomper/Nature Connections Event Kentar	\$200.00/11001 (\$400.00 111111)	\$200.00/110ar (\$400.00 111IN)